504857991 04/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4904730

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA							
		Name	Name Ex					
XEROX CORPORATION								
Name:	PROCTER	R & GAMBLE COMPANY						
Street Address:	ONE PRO	CTER & GAMBLE PLAZA						
City:	CINCINAT	ТІ						
State/Country:	OHIO							
Postal Code: 45202								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 5							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:	154	414147						
Application Number:	154	414189						
Application Number:	154	414095						
Application Number:	154	414002						
Application Number:	154	414305						
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA							
Fax Number:	```	35)423-6059						
Correspondence will be								
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	rovided; if	f that is unsuccessful, it will						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	rovided; if 58ई	f that is unsuccessful, it wil 54234650	be sent via US N	lail.				
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:</i> Email:	rovided; if 58 usa	f that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via US N	lail.				
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:</i>	rovided; if 585 usa XE	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat	t be sent via US № hy.whitney@xero≫ NTER	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	rovided; if 585 usa XE 100	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE	t be sent via US № hy.whitney@xero≫ NTER	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>rovided; if</i> 588 usa XE 100 XR	f that is unsuccessful, it will 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE 0 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH	t be sent via US № hy.whitney@xerox NTER I	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if part Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>rovided; if</i> 585 usa XE 100 XR RC	f that is unsuccessful, it will 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE 0 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH X2-020	l be sent via US M hy.whitney@xero> NTER I 44	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>rovided; if</i> 585 usa XE 100 XR RC	f that is unsuccessful, it will 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE 0 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH X2-020 DCHESTER, NEW YORK 146	l be sent via US M hy.whitney@xero> NTER I 44	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>rovided; if</i> 585 usa XE 100 XR RC	f that is unsuccessful, it will 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE 0 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH X2-020 0CHESTER, NEW YORK 146 XEROX - PG ASSIGNME	l be sent via US M hy.whitney@xero> NTER I 44	lail.				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	<i>rovided; if</i> 585 usa XE 100 XR RC	f that is unsuccessful, it will 54234650 a.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cat ROX DOCUMENTATION CE 0 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH X2-020 DCHESTER, NEW YORK 146 XEROX - PG ASSIGNME CATHY WHITNEY	l be sent via US M hy.whitney@xero> NTER I 44	lail.				

source=Xerox - PG Assignment#page1.tif source=Xerox - PG Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT (CORRECTION AND CONFIRMATION)

WHEREAS, Paul Jonathan Matts and Ankur Purwar ("INVENTORS") are inventors of the U.S. patent applications listed in Attachment 1 ("PATENTS"), and the provisional patent applications to which the PATENTS claim priority;

WHEREAS, Martin S Maltz, Raja Bala, Matthew Adam Shreve, Luisa Fernanda Polania-Cabrera, and Stephen C. Morgana are also inventors of one or more of the PATENTS, and whose right, title and interest in the PATENTS are not the subject of this Assignment (Correction and Confirmation);

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 201 Merritt 7, Norwalk CT 06851-1056 ("XEROX") acquired all right, title and interest of the INVENTORS in, to and under the PATENTS by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and the reel/frame numbers listed in Attachment 2 ("RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS");

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, with offices at General Offices, One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("PROCTER & GAMBLE") desires to acquire all right, title and interest of the INVENTORS in, to and under the PATENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged:

The parties confirm the RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS of the PATENTS by the INVENTORS to XEROX was by mistake and contrary to the Intentions of the parties; instead, the rights of the INVENTORS in, to and under the PATENTS should be owned by PROCTER & GAMBLE.

A. Correction of Assignment by XEROX

Accordingly now, XEROX hereby transfers and assigns to PROCTER & GAMBLE, its successors, and assigns, XEROX's right, title, and interest in the PATENTS assigned to it by the INVENTORS that XEROX acquired under the RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS, which are to be held and enjoyed by PROCTER & GAMBLE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by XEROX if this mistake had not been made.

B. Confirmation of Assignment by INVENTORS

In the event the INVENTORS are held to retain any legal, equitable, or other rights that PROCTER & GAMBLE would have retained if the INVENTORS executed the RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS in favor of PROCTER & GAMBLE instead of XEROX ("RETAINED INTEREST"), the INVENTORS hereby quitclaim to PROCTER & GAMBLE consistent with the RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS all such RETAINED INTEREST in the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment (Correction and Confirmation) to be executed.

Paul Jonathan Matts

BY: AU JONAN MA

REJERCEL FELLOW Title:

Signature:

28.2.2018 Date:

The Procter & Gamble Company

BY: KEN PATEL Title: VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL Signature: K-PALP Date: March 9, 2019 Ankur Purwar

8v: Title: Principal Scientist Signature: Ant Date:

Xerox Corporation

Br: Paul Schnöse Title: Associate Gen'l Patent Counsel Signature: Paul Schmode Date: 22 Mar. 2018

PATENT REEL: 045473 FRAME: 0804

ATTACHMENT 1

DOCKET NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	PUBLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	PRIORITY PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION TITLE
201508990502	15/414147	2017-0272741	01/24/2017	62/311131	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING SPECTRAL CHARACTERISTICS OF AN IMAGE CAPTURED BY A CAMERA ON A MOBILE ENDPOINT DEVICE
20150938US02	15/414189	2017-0270348	01/24/2017	62/311200	INTERACTIVE DISPLAY FOR FACIAL SKIN MONITORING
201509460502	15/414095	2017-0270350	01/24/2017	62/311192	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING FACIAL SKIN HEALTH FROM A MOBILE SELFIE IMAGE
201509670502	15/414002	2017-0270349	01/24/2017	62/311175	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING GRAPHICAL CHROMOPHORE MAPS
20151010US02	15/414305	2017-0270691	01/24/2017	62/311183	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING ACCURATE GRAPHICAL CHROMOPHORE MAPS

ATTACHMENT 2

and the second se	APPLICATION NUMBER	RECORDATION DATE	REEL/FRAME	NUMBER OF PAGES	ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Section and so the	15/414147	08/30/2017	043451/0215	2	PAUL JONATHAN MATTS ANKUR PURWAR	XEROX CORPORATION
	15/414189	08/30/2017	043724/0901	2	PAUL JONATHAN MATTS ANKUR PURWAR	XEROX CORPORATION
	15/414095	09/19/2017	043622/0402	2	PAUL JONATHAN MATTS ANKUR PURWAR	XEROX CORPORATION
	15/414002	8/30/2017	043451/0055	2	PAUL JONATHAN MATTS ANKUR PURWAR	XEROX CORPORATION
	15/41430S	8/30/2017	043724/0756	2	PAUL JONATHAN MATTS ANKUR PURWAR	XEROX CORPORATION